
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION
ESTABLISHMENT -II BRANCH
OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI - 54

NO.DE. F.2(5)(26)/ E-II/2013/PGT(M)/ 1:2-
CORRIGENDUM

Dated: /(/;/19

Sub: Correction of final seniority of Lecturers (Male) Seniority No 3506 to 4804)
appointed/promoted between 1.4.2006 to 31.3.2010.

In partial modification of this office order No DE.F2(5)(261/E-II/2009/Male/l0127-
136 dated 01/08/2013, the following amendments have been made in the above final
seniority list of appointed/promoted PGT between 01.04.2006 to 31.03.2010.

Correction of seniority of Lecturers (Malel (Ser No 3506 to 4804) appointed

Ipromoted between 1.4.2006 to 31.3.2010.

Snty.No. NAME OFTHE BLOCK CORRECTION MADE IN THE SENIORITY LIST
TEACHER YEAR

3732 Ram Jeet (PGT 2006- The name corrected as Ram Jeet instead of
Economics)

2010
Ramjeet

4218 Tulsi Ram Meena 2006- The name corrected as Tulsi Ram Meena instead
(PGTHistory )

2010
ofTulsi Ram Ram Meena

3833 Buddhi Prakash 2006- The name corrected as Buddhi Prakash Chandel
Chandel ( PGTSanskrit)

2010
instead of Buddhi Prakash Chanda Ie

4182 Vikram (PGT Hindi) 2006- Date of Birth corrected as 01/09/1967 instead of
2010

01/09/1969 --
4413 Chhuttan Lal Meena 2006- The name corrected as Chhuttan Lal Meena

(PGT Pol.Science )
2010

instead of Chhuttan Lal.
-

4171 Ram Kishan 2006- Date of Birth corrected as 01/07/1965 instead of
Meena(~GTHistory)

2010
07/01/1965--

4215 Rajesh Kumar 2006- Category corrected as General instead of SC,DOB
(PGTComm)

2010
corrected as 16/09/1966 instead of 16/09/1986.
Teaching subject corrected as Commcrece
instead of Sanskrit, I' ~

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

Man~~\\
s

g )
ADE (E-II)

Dated: 11r;/1NO. DE F.2(5)(26)/ E-II/2013/PGT (M)/ flL
Copy to :

1. The Addl DE (Admn), Directorate of Education

2. All DDEs/Eos concerned, Directorate of Education.
3. OS (Sectt Branch), Room No 215, Old Sectt, Delhi.
4. OS (IT)with request to upload in the" New Link "under the head "PGT Seniority E-

lI" \ \t~~
5. Guard File V~~

(Manvinder Singh)
ADE (E-II)


